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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *
SW intersection of Ingleside and

Oak Grove Avenues ¥
1st Election District
1st Councilmanic District ¥
(215 Ingleside Avenue)
*
Stephanie & Gregory Day
Petitioners %
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BEFORE THE

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CASE NO. 03-252-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative

Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Stephanie and Gregory Day.  The

variance request is for property located at 215 Ingleside Avenue in the Catonsville area of

Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3.C.1 and Zoning Commissioners

Policy 1B02.3.C.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear yard

setback of 3 ft. and a side street setback of 4 ft. in lieu of the required 30 ft. and 25 ft. respectively

for an existing detached garage proposed to be attached to the principal dwelling and Section 402 of

the B.C.Z.R., to permit an existing accessory structure (gazebo) to be located in the side yard in hieu

of the rear yard. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on

Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

: based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
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requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unteasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,
this Ci‘f_Mday of December, 2002, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 and Zoning
Commissioners Policy 1B02.3.C.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to
permit a rear yard setback of 3 ft. and a side street setback of 4 ft in lieu of the required 30 ft. and
25 ft. respectively for an existing detached garage proposed to be attached to the principal dwelling
and Section 402 of the B.C.Z.R., to permit an existing accessory structure (gazebo) to be located 1n
the side yard in lieu of the rear yard, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

loto e

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




' Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

WO W oWk

December 24, 2002

Mr, & Mrs. Gregory Day
215 Ingleside Avenue
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-252-A
Property: 215 Ingleside Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Day:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

ety Uifooce

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

c: Chris Lambros
6360 E. South Hanover Rd
Elkridge, MD 21075

; Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
;—-@ Printed wath Soybean Ink
&S

cn Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

N ' |
J for the property located at Z[S TANGLES1DE  AVE
{ which is presently zoned _ PR 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition f Variance from Section(s) 1 B0 Z , 5 ﬂ, / ,ﬂ/{/ﬁ 2@%@&. @m Y

, S /g
?wacy 1B0Z.3,0, L, 77 Fgrmir 4 RERR yARD SETBACK OF ZFr AND A g
SIPZ SIRZErSethick OF 4 FT N WEU HETHE REQUREDL 3o Fr AN
25 1 RESPEcriVELY FORR R EXISING DETHCHED GARBGE FRORDSED 15 BE
BTTREHED 70 1#HE FPRINEIPBL IVWIEZLLING . frvD Séerxw 404 1v PErem AN/
EXISTING PCLIES Sehey STRUCTUEE (5 CHZEBO ) 1Y BE LoCPTED 1A/ SIDE YHAD,
IVl ek (Ren VIFR P
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning iaw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. -
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree fo and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore GCounty.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
1$ the subject of this Petition.

C"ontract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s):
REGoRY DAV

Name - Type or Print Namg - Type or Pr
| X ﬂ'wﬂ
Signature ignatur

I msz i~
Aqdress Telephone No. Name - Type%#riﬁc;
| ~ o o
City State Zip Code ignatdre () & 4 /0 Yss 1618
Attorney For Petitioner: ZLS [NGLESIDE BVE # <0 7471 Yost
Address Telephone No
; | ERATRMISV L E P _
Nairne - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Si:jl;nature
| é:{ﬁﬂs éﬁmé@b
ame

Compan -
4y p_::’ ! i — - 443 %5
RS S | L3O £ Sworp  HaMuR 20 - 8704
- Addregs - Telephone No. Address Telephone No
L C g0z M0 (25N
City State Zip Code City , State Zip Code

earing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
ay of ] , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
fof Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

0. 05 K5 R > Reviewed By «/( __ Date ///Z%Z_d_?—f

C y !
- REV 10)25/01 Estimated Posting Date __/ Z’Z [ 2—/ (2~
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Aﬂidaﬂt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat ZJ/$ RS AES]T M wﬁWE

Address
LATORS VILLE O 228
ity Siate ip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

|~ The location of the addition was chosen dug'to’the existence of a solid slab foundatieg.
This foutidation remains from a wing of the aﬂéinal house that was removed b y previous
owners. This location is situated between the existing house'and garage, no closer to the
side of the property than the house and no closer to the rear of the Qmpérty thgn the” -
<" garage. This location is surrounded by an existing 8’ high fence which allows it to be
private and non obtrusive. 7HE & ag€Bo, 70 LMV ikl i AvorORBLY

BE (OCATED 1N SIDE YRED,

: .
.
i I P

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

i)
Signature

Lo

A Hhpr Neg
Signatur L/ U

@Eﬁ e N ‘
ame - Tﬁe or Print m
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2075 _ day of Noveraea |
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

GREGORY J . DAY AuD  STEPHANIE DAY _ _
the Afflant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily idenfifted 6 me as such Affiani(s).

Ado2 | before me, a Notary Public of the State

fnkiniier ’

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public

My Commission Expires __ & / /5 JoS

REV 10/25/01
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Aﬂidﬂ“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduied in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Zrs A ESIRE AVE

Address
AT VILLE O 228
gy ) State ip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

/

r

|~ The location of the addition was chosen due'to the existence of a solid slab foundation.
This founidation remains from a wing of the oriéinal house that was removed b y previous
owners. This location is situated between the existing house and garage, no closer to the
side of the property than the house and no closer to the rear of the property than the
garage. This location is surrounded by an existing 8 high fence which allows it to be
private and non obtrusive. 7HE &azeBo, 1O LEWMAIV | (il UnAVeIOR8L 4

BE (OCATED N SiDE YRCD.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

X [/Ljn 9

)

X j@ﬁéﬂ Al *’-”Z?";V

J_\ / Signaturé> ()
ouf

A E TR

ame - Type or Print

Signature

GCREDL ORY

Name - Type or Print

S'l:fATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

t HEREBY CERTIFY, this 27 day of Noy em BEA , Ates-  before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

GRECORY . DAY AND  STEPHANIE DAY | |
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily Identified to me as such Afiani(s).

ASQ WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

W K W
Notary Public

My Commission Expires 5:)/ /5 [0S

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at Z[\§ T A GLES\DE AVE
which is presently zoned _ DR 5.4

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for g Variance from Section(s) ] RBOZ, B/ AN 2’091/;;;_;5, &m 1SS [ 0uEr
£ 'l

r
?%Ucy 10023, 0, L7 FRmir A RERR yHRY SETBACK OF 2 Fr AND A

SIPL SMREZErSermpc 0F 4 FT N WEU H=THE REQUREDL 3o Fri AW
25 1 RESPEcrivicny Folt R ZXSniNGe DETACHED CHARAGE FRORSED 15 BE
PITHEHED 70 1142 FRINCIFBC DWELLIRG, fvd SEeriond 401 1o PErmirAN/
EXISTING [FCLIES Seqey STRUCTUEE #((f CREZEBO ) IP BE LICHTIED /A SIDE YHAD,
INLIES ek (REBR YR D

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimore County. .

l/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition,.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:; Legal Owner(s):
(o REGOR AY

Name - Type or Print ame - Type or P
Signature ) ) Y §|’gnatur2 3

) STEPH AL ;@ﬁgy
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Prnint

: {(1% 7 o, -
City ' - - State ~ Zip Code K ignature m%ﬁ e dlo Ys§ 16718

Attorney For Petitioner: ZLS [MeLESIDE BVE & /D 747 dost
Address Telephone No.
| ERARI S L E 2D ‘
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code

_ Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
%fﬁfﬁ,ﬂrs [ anoros
ame
L3360

Company Lo 3- /63
& Seops  HAMNER @2 - 870

Address Telephone No. Address @ Telephone Nt:n.(9
AT AT9NEL MDD 2018
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Fublic Hearing ha\ﬁng been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner ﬂf?aitimnﬁuunty,
this ____ day of _ . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

0 —
CASE NO., O » Gg &, R ﬁ ReviewedBy _ s/ ( Date _///2_%/& [
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date _ /Z./ 02/ () - ) )
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND f )
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE (72 No. 19226 Uiy ?g Z‘jﬁf]’f 4
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- o me 837002 (sl
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ENT BY: PUTTY HILL BODY SHOP INC.: 410 882 2460; DEC-12.02 1:28PM; PAGE 6/86

C IFICATE OF POSTING

s

Dehtimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
| County Offica Building, Room |

113 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attenfion, | T

Qentleman

e " TLL | . e

L _“-%-1“

RE- Case Ma.- 53"%5"2_'6

Petitioner/Daveloper: Q’M ’
Date ancan@: | 2. (7 X
1 —1/——/. .
i

This (ettar is 16 cartify under the penaliies of parjury that the necessary slgn(s) required by law

Wale pusted corepicunuchy on the propety located 4 _{!‘jﬁm{S ) i"”é LES}P,@F AVE

¢ AP . *

- y —n r e

L Fl h

T T o TN

[y ., W,

1Z/2 jo 2

The Eign{ﬁ) Wﬂrﬂ pﬂstﬁd EFFI o “____*“L‘P— " L .
{ Month! Day, Year) - S

§ <l Sin |

| Q‘Q'RJ )
g ..E'_:. ! } z /J_"-
f | {Signature of §i ¢ B 4Z |
"iﬂ: *’-fi [____ i gn Poster |
FIEN e FATRICK M, O'KEEFE
BN (Printad MNams) I
S52.7% FENNY LANE
(Address)

HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030

(City, State, Zip Code)

410-666:5546 S ELL 410505 85T

’ % \
(Telephone Numbaer

- ——— 1 hi!
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DEFPARTMENT & &RMITS AND DEVELOPME& MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property.which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and -placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: 252,
Petitioner: ér&g_umf 1 Sthep Newoie. ’Df""":f '
Address or Location: _2.13 IIO"’})Q#@EAQ_, Aue N (oo Me. MWD za22®

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BiLL TO:

Name: LTCS 1 +tC  RITTN CHELS L aMELal )
Address: (=360 g SourHd  MHanedet e 2 p
LK RINGE M O Zlo7 )

Telephone Number: <//© 796 - 702S B

Revised 2/20/88 - SCJ

- e



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

.. ZONING REVIEW ..

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03- 6?\6;2 -A Addiess _éﬁ/\éﬂéﬂ/@z,g‘gzﬁg_@yg ) 3
Contact Person dgw_ é@/f,@/(/( Fhone Number 410-887-33901
IR RN

Floveee o Poant o350 T lane

Filing Date: i!//’)— Z}/ﬁ?/ Posting Date: ZZ{/OZ,/QZ, Closing Date: /2{//%_&

Any contact made with this office regarcding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) LUSING the case number

I POSTING/COST: The petitoner musl use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of s formm and the petitioner 1s responsible for all printing/posting costs  Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the peltioner
s agam responsible for all associated costs  The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or belore the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
(late

2 DEADLINE: The closing Jate is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1.000 feet to file
a formal request for a public heanng  Please understand that even if there 1s no formal
request for a public hearnng, the process is not complete on the closing date

3 ORDER: Alter the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy ZONINg
commissioner  rie may  (a) granl the requested rehef, (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
cirder that the maller be set i for a public heanng  You will receive written notification
(lypically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petifion has been granted.
demed, or will yo to public hearning  The order will be mailed to you by Fist Class mail.

3 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
whether due (o a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputly zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you  The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the heanng date. time and lccation  As when the sign was ongmailly
posted, cettihcaton of this change and a photogiaph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

lhis office

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case NMumber Ui%-{ .;;;252} Address 02/5’_/4/5‘5'55/95— Rve,
. 2 e
Petitioner's Name Qﬁz&wﬁ/ ¥ SPELH ) /£Df9>/ _ Teiephoniéw 'f;’g-;‘iéz%
+ F/p - - 205
Posting Date: /Z[ig_/g > Closing Date: /2_//’7 S ¢~
A [T SrRcEr

Wording for Sigin T Permnl A Regre. YARD_SELBLHCK I JFET AL JF SIDE. JD) Sh= /I3 ks,
O Fer. N LEVOF 30 FIT AND. 26 7. RésEes veLy (ﬁ;ﬂ&ﬂlﬁ:ﬁﬁﬂ.ﬂ/ﬁ DETACHED BARBSES
FRotbyzp 72 BE [FTACIHEL T2 THE Dz_:aﬁz_.ém/j;)_&ﬂ P SECrian) 42/ 72 Fermir UL EXLSTIA

ﬁd,._d_fa?ﬁéae/v STRULURE [T BE LocArcD 1/ SIDE YAED A/ LIEL O BE L YHRD.,
HCRH - Rensed 5,28 GO

B T T P N R T B L TR T S DT R B S N S S T T S PSRN TATE R
LH N | 1 L ' 1 P : £ ! ] 1
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Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

December 16, 2002

Gregory Day

Stephanie Day

215 Ingleside Avenue
Catonsville, MD 21228

RE: Case Number: 03-252-A, 215 Ingleside Avenue
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Day:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning Review,
Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 22, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. As of this date, we have not
received any comments from any of these agencies. You may verify any possible comments by
contacting the agency directly at the numbers listed below:

Development Plans Review (Traffic) 410-887-3751
Fire Department 410-887-4880
State Highway Administration 410-545-5600
Office of Planning 410-887-3480
Department of Environmental Protection

and Resource Management (DEPRM) 410-887-5859
Recreation and Parks 410-887-3824
Maryland Office of Planning - Chesapeake

Bay Critical Area (CBCA) 410-767-4489
Department of Natural Resources - Floodplain 410-631-3914

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Zoning
Review at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
,_ Ww.

W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rth

C: People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

AT Printed wilh Soybean Ink
%(9 " on Recycled Paper



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration 33225; Parcari

Parker F. Wiilliams
Administrator

Date: [2.107.86%

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. % 45 7 9 <
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This oftfice has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

fof e &

«/-—-" Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



L

ﬁ %%’ ) Office of the Fire Marshal

= DU>Kr <) Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Ela Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
' 410-887-4880

ﬁﬂan£’

Department of Permlts and December 19, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryvland 21204
ATTENTION: George Zahner
Distribution Meeting of 12/23/02
Property Owner:

Location:

Ttem No.:

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been
surveved by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
items: g:,;g/

242-249, 251-269

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

-

ce: Flle

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled wath Soybean Ink
3 an Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley 1>
DATE: January 27, 2003

Zontng Petitions'

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 16. 2002

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

241-248, 251, 252 ,256 259

'\‘_ -




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 20, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, II1
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-252
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

The Oflice of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: "\M
Section Chief: _@/ %
R
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 17, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Q“,uégﬂiﬂbert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For December-23, 2002
Trem Nos. 24@ 044, 245, 246, 243,
249, 250, 2510 252, 253, 254, 255, 250,
and 269

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:;jrb

ce: Tile

ZAC-12-23-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-01172003



October 29, 2002 D &\

Baltimore County Zoning Board

James Swinney
2 Oak Grove Ave
Catonsville MD 21228

Re: Administrative Zoning Variance — 215 Ingleside Ave

To Whom it may concern,,.

We have reviewed our neighbor’s plans for their addition and we feel that this addition will not affect the
aesthetic value or property value of either the community or our individual property.

Sincerely, %M {’ W



Qctober 29, 2002 6 a .

Baltimore County Zoning Board

Mr/Mirs Khin
5 QaK Grove Ave
Catonsville MD 21228

Re: Administrative Zoning Variance — 215 Ingleside Ave

To Whom it may concemn,.

We have reviewed our neighbor’s plans for their addition and we feel that this addition will not affect the
aesthetic vaiue or property value of either the community or our individual property.

Sincerely,
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| | Maryland Dep .
Parris N. Glendening Ray W, Kéenitz,
Governor Secretary
Kathleen Kennedy Townsend Mary Abrams
Lt Governor Deputy Secretary

December 20, 2002

Mzr. George Zahner .

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

Towson MD 21204

Re:  Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 12/23/02 re: case numbers 03-241-SPHXA
242-SPH, 03-243-A., 03-244-A-4032245-A, 03-246-SPHX, 03-247-A. 03-248-SPHA.. 03-249-A
03-250-SPHXA, 03-251-A/ 03-252-A, 03-253-A, 03-254-A. 03-255-SPH 03-256-A, 03-269-A

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
12/19/02. The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Lt ER / ? /ﬁ(%

James R, Gatto

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

307 West Preston Street » Suite 1101  Baitinsore, Maryland 21201-2365
Telephone: 410.767.4500 « Fax: 410.767.4480 » Tol! Free: 1.877.767.6272 * TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Internet: wiww MDP.state.md.us
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